

EX. NO.173/24  
ANIL SOOD VS. VOICE NETWORKS PVT. LTD.

06.11.2024

**Fresh execution petition received through E-filing. It be checked and registered.**

Present: Sh. S.S. Sharma Ld. Counsel for DH.

Heard and perused.

Issue warrant of attachment of the movable property of the JD as per list on filing of PF along-with affidavit no stay appeal.

**DH to appear before Ld. ACJ on 22.11.2024 and for report before this Court on 23.12.2024.**

(Pooja Jain)  
District Judge-03/NB  
East/KKD Courts/Delhi  
06.11.2024