

EX. 173/24
ANIL SOOD Vs. VOICE NETWORKS PVT LTD

11.02.2025

Present: None for DH.

Ms. R.K. Anupriya Ld. Counsel for JD.

It is submitted by Ld. Counsel that the matter has been stayed by Hon'ble High Court of Delhi.

In view of the submissions made by Ld. Counsel, put up for further proceedings on 31.05.2025.

(Pooja Jain)
District Judge-03/NB
East/KKD Courts/Delhi
11.02.2025

At this stage Ms. Neetu Gupta Ld. Counsel for DH has appeared. She is apprised of the next date of hearing. Put up on date fixed.

(Pooja Jain)
District Judge-03/NB
East/KKD Courts/Delhi
11.02.2025