

EX. 173/24
ANIL SOOD Vs. VOICE NETWORKS PVT LTD

18.08.2025

Present: Mr. S.S. Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the DH.
None for Judgment debtor.

Ld. Counsel for the decree holder submits that proceedings of this case have been stayed by the Hon'ble High Court.

At his request, matter is adjourned to 14.11.2025.

(Shirish Aggarwal)
District Judge-03
East District, KKD Courts,
Delhi, 18.08.2025