

2 EX 173/24 ANIL SOOD Vs. VOICE NETWORKS PVT LTD

13.03.2026

Present: Mr. S.S. Sharma and Ms. Madhu, Ld. Counsels for the
DH.
None for the JD.

Ld. Counsels for the DH submitted that proceedings of this matter have been stayed by the Hon'ble High Court wherein the next date of hearing is 05.05.2026.

Ld. Counsel placed on record copy of order dated 24.02.2026 passed by Hon'ble High Court in RFA No. 933/2024.

Considering the fact, matter adjourned.

List this matter for further proceedings on 02.06.2026

(Ravinder Singh - I)
District Judge-03/East District,
KKD Courts, Delhi/13.03.2026/j